Mesalamine7

One-off expenditures10

Evaluation of disease activity prior to anti-TNF
withdrawal9

Colectomy + hospitalisation
Adalimumab induction8

Infliximab induction8

Vedolizumab induction8

Ustekinumab induction8

Ustekinumab i.v.(90mg, once)
Tofacitinib induction8

3,120.00
4,550.00
14,552.52
11,782.26
13,849.67
92.22
744.81

658.92

14,142.32
660.00
1,970.08
5,624.84
13,436.33
3,384.12
2,039.24

2,496.00 – 3,744.00
3,640.00 – 5,460.00
11,642.02 – 17,463.02
9,425.81 – 14,138.71
11,079.74 – 16,619.60
73.78 – 110.66
595.85 – 893.77

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
2,707.30 – 4,060.95
NA

B
B
15
15
15
15
15

16,17, A

A
B
15,B
15,A
15,A
15
15

1) 40mg/2weeks; 2) 350mg/8 weeks; 3) 300mg/8 weeks; 4) 5mg BID; 5)90mg / 12 weeks;
6) 100mg/day; 7)2400mg/day 8) added costs during first three months, based on standard
induction regimen (medication costs and intravenous administration costs) minus costs of 3
months maintenance therapy. 9) colonoscopy, outpatient visit, routine lab, faecal calprotectin,
biological serum trough level. 10) Not included in deterministic sensitivity analysis as these are
combinations of individual costs reported above. A: Personal communication. B: expert opinion.

167996_Remi_Mahmoud_BNW-def.indd   46167996_Remi_Mahmoud_BNW-def.indd   46 31-07-2023   09:5831-07-2023   09:58

47

Cost-effectiveness of anti-TNF withdrawal in ulcerative colitis

Supplementary Table 3. Transition and utility parameter ranges and distribution for sensitivity
analyses

Parameter Value Range
deterministic
sensitivity analysis
(-20%; +20%)

Beta distribution
probabilistic
sensitivity analysis
(alpha; beta)

Transitions (3 monthly probability)

Relapse after withdrawal of anti-TNF

Year 1 0.064 0.051 – 0.077 31; 450

Year 2 0.036 0.029 – 0.043 10; 277

Year 3-5 0.027 0.021 – 0.032 1.8; 67

Remission after reintroduction of anti-TNF 0.67 0.536 – 0.804 193; 95

LOR to reintroduced anti-TNF 0.035 0.028 – 0.041 2.1; 57.9

Remission after dose-escalation
(after reintroduction anti-TNF)

0.30 0.242 – 0.364 12; 28

Clinical response to tofacitinib 0.58 0.461 – 0.691 633; 467

LOR to tofacitinib 0.09 0.073 – 0.109 6.1; 61.9

Clinical response to vedolizumab 0.56 0.448 – 0.672 268.2; 210.7

LOR to vedolizumab 0.014 0.011 – 0.017 16.2; 105.8

Clinical response to 2nd anti-TNF 0.41 0.328 – 0.492 123 ; 177

LOR to 2nd anti-TNF 0.22 0.179 – 0.269 25.3; 87.7

Clinical response to ustekinumab
LOR to ustekinumab

0.62
0.11

0.494 – 0.742
0.086 – 0.129

199; 123
18.5; 153.5

LOR to anti-TNF 0.017 0.014 – 0.021 1.5; 83.5

Clinical response to dose-escalation 0.60 0.483 – 0.724 213; 140

LOR dose-escalated anti-TNF 0.066 0.053 – 0.079 5.9; 84.0

Perioperative mortality (colectomy) 0,012 Fixed 69; 5879

Utilities

Remission 0.87 0.70 – 1.04 4.9; 0.7

Mild 0.76 0.61 – 0.91 6.7; 2.1

Moderate-severe 0.41 0.33 – 0.49 4.7; 6.8

Ileostomy 0.72 0.58 – 0.86 1.5; 0.6

2

167996_Remi_Mahmoud_BNW-def.indd   47167996_Remi_Mahmoud_BNW-def.indd   47 31-07-2023   09:5831-07-2023   09:58

48

Chapter 2

Supplementary Figure 1. Illustrations of probabilistic sensitivity analyses with 1000 Monte Carlo
simulations altering transition probabilities and utility weights. A) Cost-effectiveness plane B)
Incremental cost-effectiveness plane. C) Cost-effectiveness plane when utility weights are kept
constant. D) Incremental cost-effectiveness plane when utility weights are kept constant.

Supplementary Figure 2. Minimal requirements for a risk-stratified protocol for withdrawal of
anti-TNF in ulcerative colitis to be more cost-effective than withdrawal of anti-TNF in all patients